

1

6

State of Misconsin 2011 - 2012 LEGISLATURE



ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO 2011 ASSEMBLY BILL 253

October 18, 2011 - Offered by Representative Petrowski.

At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2	${f 1.}$ Page 2, line 8: delete " <u>public utility cooperative</u> " and substitute " <u>cooperative</u> "
3	association described in s. 196.01 (5) (b) 1.".
4	2. Page 2, line 9: delete "or public" and substitute "or".
5	3. Page 2, line 10: delete "utility cooperative" and substitute "cooperative

3. Page 2, line 10: delete "<u>utility cooperative</u>" and substitute "<u>cooperative</u>" association described in s. 196.01 (5) (b) 1.".

7 (END)